

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SET IN STONE CONTRACTING		DENES CONCRETE		FABRIZI TRUCKING AND PAVING		FECHKO EXCAVATING	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
EARTHWORK													
1	ODOT 203 Excavation, not including embankment	562	CY	\$14.00	\$7,868.00	\$5.00	\$2,810.00	\$10.00	\$5,620.00	\$13.00	\$7,306.00	\$8.00	\$4,496.00
2a	Pavement Removal, 6-8" Concrete Pavement, including sawcutting	6,010	SY	\$12.00	\$72,120.00	\$10.50	\$63,105.00	\$11.00	\$66,110.00	\$13.00	\$78,130.00	\$11.50	\$69,115.00
2b	Pavement Removal, 8-10" Concrete Pavement, including sawcutting	712	SY	\$12.00	\$8,544.00	\$10.50	\$7,476.00	\$12.00	\$8,544.00	\$14.00	\$9,968.00	\$14.00	\$9,968.00
3	ODOT 202 Walk Removed	460	SF	\$2.00	\$920.00	\$0.50	\$230.00	\$1.00	\$460.00	\$1.00	\$460.00	\$0.60	\$276.00
4	Unsuitable Base Removed and Replaced with ODOT Type 304 granular fill	40	CY	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
SUBTOTAL, EARTHWORK:					\$91,452.00		\$74,021.00		\$81,934.00		\$97,464.00		\$85,855.00

STORM SEWER													
5	Catch Basin or Manhole Adjusted to Grade	22	EA	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$180.00	\$3,960.00
SUBTOTAL, STORM SEWER:					\$6,600.00		\$6,600.00		\$5,500.00		\$7,700.00		\$3,960.00

PAVEMENT													
6a	City of Medina RESIDENTIAL Concrete Pavement (eight (8) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two (2) inches 304 subbase)	5,060	SY	\$69.00	\$349,140.00	\$63.00	\$318,780.00	\$67.00	\$339,020.00	\$71.00	\$359,260.00	\$78.50	\$397,210.00
6b	City of Medina COLLECTOR Concrete Pavement (nine (9) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two (2) inches 304 subbase)	950	SY	\$71.00	\$67,450.00	\$69.75	\$66,262.50	\$68.00	\$64,600.00	\$76.00	\$72,200.00	\$88.00	\$83,600.00
6c	City of Medina HEAVY DUTY Concrete Pavement, (ten (10) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two (2) inches 304 subbase)	630	SY	\$75.00	\$47,250.00	\$74.00	\$46,620.00	\$74.00	\$46,620.00	\$80.00	\$50,400.00	\$94.00	\$59,220.00
6d	City of Medina INDUSTRIAL-THOROUGHFARE (twelve (12) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two (2) inches 304 subbase)	82	SY	\$85.00	\$6,970.00	\$97.50	\$7,995.00	\$81.00	\$6,642.00	\$94.00	\$7,708.00	\$110.00	\$9,020.00
7	Monuments Assembly, complete in place	5	EA	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$365.00	\$1,825.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk, complete in place	248	SF	\$8.00	\$1,984.00	\$6.00	\$1,488.00	\$6.50	\$1,612.00	\$7.50	\$1,860.00	\$8.25	\$2,046.00
9	Concrete Curb Ramp, complete in place (including truncated domes)	212	SF	\$20.00	\$4,240.00	\$11.00	\$2,332.00	\$8.50	\$1,802.00	\$16.00	\$3,392.00	\$16.00	\$3,392.00
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT:					\$478,784.00		\$444,727.50		\$462,796.00		\$497,070.00		\$556,313.00

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SET IN STONE CONTRACTING		DENES CONCRETE		FABRIZI TRUCKING AND PAVING		FECHKO EXCAVATING	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
SEEDING/LANDSCAPING													
10	ODOT 653 Topsoil, furnished and placed	132	CY	\$19.00	\$2,508.00	\$4.00	\$528.00	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	\$35.00	\$4,620.00	\$20.00	\$2,640.00
11	ODOT 659 Commercial Fertilizer	0.20	TONS	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$6.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$140.00
12	ODOT 659 Seeding and Mulching	1,590	SY	\$3.00	\$4,770.00	\$0.10	\$159.00	\$1.00	\$1,590.00	\$1.50	\$2,385.00	\$1.00	\$1,590.00
SUBTOTAL, SEEDING/LANDSCAPING:				\$7,478.00		\$693.00		\$3,110.00		\$7,105.00		\$4,370.00	

INCIDENTALS													
13	ODOT 624 Mobilization	1	Lump	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,351.00	\$5,351.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14a	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
14b	ODOT SS 961 Portable Traffic Signals, set of two (2) signals	6	Days	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$385.00	\$2,310.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00
15	ODOT 207 Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	250	LF	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$0.05	\$12.50	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$0.50	\$125.00
16	ODOT 207 Bale Filter Dike	250	LF	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$0.05	\$12.50	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
17	Construction Layout	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
18	Performance Bond, Warranty and Maintenance Bond	1	Lump	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,200.50	\$4,200.50	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS:				\$15,000.00		\$17,925.50		\$17,375.00		\$20,411.00		\$26,825.00	

	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	SET IN STONE CONTRACTING	DENES CONCRETE	FABRIZI TRUCKING AND PAVING	FECHKO EXCAVATING
SUBTOTAL, EARTHWORK (Items #1 through #4):	\$91,452.00	\$74,021.00	\$81,934.00	\$97,464.00	\$85,855.00
SUBTOTAL, STORM SEWER (Item #5):	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,960.00
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT (Items No. #6a through #9):	\$478,784.00	\$444,727.50	\$462,796.00	\$497,070.00	\$556,313.00
SUBTOTAL, SEEDING/LANDSCAPING(Items #10 through #12):	\$7,478.00	\$693.00	\$3,110.00	\$7,105.00	\$4,370.00
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS (Items #13 through #18):	\$15,000.00	\$17,925.50	\$17,375.00	\$20,411.00	\$26,825.00
GRAND TOTAL (All Bid Items, #1 through #18):	\$599,314.00	\$543,967.00	\$570,715.00	\$629,750.00	\$677,323.00

SUMMARY - COMPLETE PROJECT					
		SET IN STONE CONTRACTING	DENES CONCRETE	FABRIZI TRUCKING AND PAVING	FECHKO EXCAVATING
GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID:	ACTUAL	\$543,967.00	\$570,715.00	\$629,750.00	\$677,323.00
	AS READ	\$543,967.00	\$570,715.00	\$629,750.00	\$677,323.00
BID AS % OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:		90.8%	95.2%	105.1%	113.0%
REQUIRED BID SUBMITTALS:					
Completion Date:		November 15, 2022	November 15, 2022	November 15, 2022	November 1, 2022
Non-Collusion Agreement:		Signed	Signed	Signed	Signed
Bid Guarantee		10% bond	100% bond	100% bond	Bond- Amount Not Indicated